ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
1.	Maintenance and Protection	on of Traffic	
	1 Lump Sum	\$ 30, 000. "ILS Figures	\$ 30,000. Figures
WRITI	E UNIT PRICE BID: Thin	TY Thousand Dollans and	Zono Conts
			JMP SUM
2.	Traffic Director, Municipal	Police Allowance	
	1 Allowance	\$ 5,000.00 /AL Figures	\$ 5,000.00 Figures
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID:	Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents	
		PER AL	LOWANCE
3.	Fuel Price Adjustment	4 000 00 (A)	\$ 1,800.00
	1 Allowance	\$ <u>1,800.00</u> /AL Figures	Figures
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID:	One Thousand, Eight Hundred Dollars and	Zero Cents
			LLOWANCE
4.	Asphalt Price Adjustment		0.000.00
	1 Allowance	\$ <u>3,800.00</u> /AL Figures	\$ 3,800.00 Figures
WRIT	F UNIT PRICE BID: T	hree Thousand, Eight Hundred Dollars and Ze	ro Cents
			LLOWANCE
5.	Clearing Site (Maximum E	Bid of \$15,000.00)	
	1 Lump Sum	\$	\$ 15,000 Figures
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID:	FIBEN Thousand Dollows	AND
	ZORO CENTS		UMP SUM
		SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$_	55,600,00

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
6.	Remove Existing V		40
	40 Square Yards	\$ <u> </u>	\$ 0. Figures Faury Conts
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:_	ZERO DOCLARS AM	Fairly Conts
			PER SQUARE YARD
7.	Remove Existing C	curb or Curb and Gutter	
	60 Linear Feet	\$ 0.60 ILF Figures THINTY - SIX DOCLARS	\$ 36 00 Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:_	THIRTY-SIX DOLLARS	AND ZONO CONTS
			PER LINEAR FOOT
8.	Excavation, Unclas	sified, Test Pit	
	10 Cubic Yards	\$	\$
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:_	\$ 0.01 ICY Figures 2000 Dollars and	Tow Cons
			PER CUBIC YARD
9.	Excavation, Unclas	sified	
	365 Cubic Yards	\$ 15, or Icy Figures Five Thousand Foun	\$ 5475. 00 Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:_	FINO Thousand Foun,	HUNDAED SEVENY.
FI	vo Dollas	Any Zolo Conts	PER CUBIC YARD
10.	Excavation, Unclas	sified, Overexcavation (if and where ordered)	
	90 Cubic Yards	\$/CY	\$Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:_	ZOW DOCLINS AND N	IMETY CONTS
			PER CUBIC YARD

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 5, 5 12. 40)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
11.	Filter Fabric (if and when	\$/SY	\$
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:	DINE DOUGH AND COM	CESUTS
		PER S	QUARE YARD
12.		Subbase (if and where ordered)	180000
	90 Cubic Yards	\$ 20,00 ICY Figures NOT Thousand Bright In Both Cons PERC	\$ Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:	we Thousand Bight 1	tundred
Do	agns mo	ZONO CONTS PERC	UBIC YARD
13.	100 Cubic Yards	s 20. °/CY	\$ 2,000. 8 Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID: 70	to thousand dollars	AND
4	JONS CONT.	(HEALTH STEAM NOTE: 100 HOLD IN HEALTH STEAM	UBIC YARD
14.	Remove and Replace R 1,000 Square Yards	oadway Base (If and Where Ordered) \$/SY Figures	\$\$ Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:	TON DOLLARS AND ZERO	10 CENTS
		PER S	QUARE YARD
15.	Dense Graded Aggregate 185 Cubic Yards	te Base Course, 6" Thick \$/CY Figures	\$ / 85 Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:	NO DOCCAR AND BIG	hry Fixe
Co	MIS	PER C	UBIC YARD
		SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$	3,813.65

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
16.	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less 8,575 Square Yards	\$ 4. 00 Figures Fore Thrusone	\$ 34,300, 00 Figures THREE HUNDRED
AND	ZORO CONTS		_PER SQUARE YARD
17.	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface C	Course, 2" Thick \$ 85. /TN Figures	\$ 100, 725. 00 Figures Soven Hunna
	EUNIT PRICE BID: ONE HUM		
18. WRIT	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Leveler 100 Tons TE UNIT PRICE BID: 879/hr	Course (if and where ordered \$\frac{\mathbb{B5}}{5}\frac{\mathbb{C}}{\text{ITN}} \tag{TTN} \\ \text{Figures} \tag{Fiv}	\$ 8500, 00 Figures 18 Handred Dollars PER TON
19. WRIT	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Co 260 Tons TE UNIT PRICE BID: TWOM	urse, 4" Thick	\$ 22,100. Eigures DNS HUNDRED
20.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Contrete Pipe (Contre	\$ 30. ° /LF	PER TON ding, and Backfill \$ 14 100. Figures DNS HUNDRED PER LINEAR FOOT
		SUBTOTAL FORW	ARD (\$ 179, 725. 9)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
21.	Inlet, Type B		CD.
	6 Units	\$ 1,500 DOLLARS A	\$ 9000.
	Med	Figures	Figures
		& musgro bockers A	the tollo
CB.	wrs	PER	UNIT
22.	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B,	Using New Casting	
	5 Unit	\$ 1180.00 JUN Figures Thousper NINS Huns	\$ 5900. Significant
WRIT	FUNIT PRICE BID: FIVE	Thousand NINO Hun	oren Dollars
	D Zesw Cont		
-	2	PER	UNII
23.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thic	k	
	35 Square Yards	\$ 75,/sy/sy	\$ 2625. Figures
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID: Tave) Thousand SIX HUND	ASD TWONTY-
A	NB Dollars,	AND ZEMO CENTS PER:	SQUARE YARD
24	Detectable Warming Outle		
24.	Detectable Warning Surfac		1700 0
	4 Square Yards	\$ 300. W ISY Figures Thousand Two Han	Figures
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID: DNB	Thousand Two Hair	vocas dollars
An	in Zaro Com		SQUARE YARD
25.	Concrete Driveway, Reinfor	rced, 6" Thick (if and where ordered)	
	25 Square Yards	\$/SY Figures	\$ 2,025.
WDIT	E UNIT PRICE BID: TWO	the T	Face Dollage
VVIXIII	E UNIT PRICE BID: Two	Cast	No Recuspits
	// 2000	PERS	SQUARE YARD
		CURTOTAL FORWARD (A	20.750.00
		SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
26.	Hot Mix Asphalt Di	iveway, 2" Thick (if and where ordered)	
	50 Square Yards	\$ 30, 00 /SY Figures	\$ 1500.90 Figures
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID:	ONE Thousand Fixe HUNDR	
The same	40 ZB10		UARE YARD
27.	8" x 18" Concrete	/ertical Curb	- 00
	500 Linear Feet	\$ 29. ILF Figures FOURTOON Thousand Five	\$ 14 500. Figures
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID:_	FOURTOON Thousand FINE.	Hunores
Doc	loses mo	ZENS CONTS PER LIN	EAR FOOT
28.	Reset Existing Bel		591000
	220 Linear Feet	\$ 27. Sigures /LF	\$ 5,740. Figures
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID:_	FINE Thousand NINE HUNDI	PED FOURTY
	Usas AND		EAR FOOT
29.	Traffic Markings, T	hermoplastic (if and where ordered)	
	80 Square Feet	\$ 25. /SF	\$ 2,000, S
WRIT	E LINIT PRICE RID:	\$ 25.00 ISF Figures Two Thousand Dollans A	no Zesso
	ents		UARE FOOT
		- EN Ou	UARE 1001
30.	Roadway Trench F	epair	
	300 Square Yards	\$ 20, SY	\$ 6,000. Su
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID:_	SIX Thousand Dollms	AND ZORO
~	3715	PER SQ	UARE YARD

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
31.	Reset Water Valve or Water Se	ervice Box	
	13 Units	\$ 25.00 /UN Figures	\$ 325 ° Figures
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID: THRE	3 HUNDRED TWOM	TY-FINE DOLLARS
A	N) ZONO CONTS		PER UNIT
32.	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewe	r, Using Existing Casting	
	17 Units	\$ 300. 00 JUN Figures Thousand ONE H	\$ 5/00, 39 Figures
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID: FIVE	Thousand ONE H	tunosas Dollans
A			PER UNIT
33.	Topsoiling, 4" Thick, Including 250 Square Yards	Fine Grading \$ 7 \infty Figures Thousans Sover	\$ 1,750, \$\frac{4}{5}\$ Figures
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID: 0/08		
	DUTING AND E	7100 081013	PER SQUARE YARD
34.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G 250 Square Yards	\$ 0.50 ISY Figures Handren Twen	\$ /25, ∞ Figures
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID: DNS	HUNDROD TWO	ury-FIVE Dollars
	AND ZONO CE		PER SQUARE YARD
35.	Straw Mulching 250 Square Yards	\$ 0.50 ISV	\$ 125 ao
	200 Square Tarus	Figures	Figures
WRIT	E UNIT PRICE BID: ONE	HUNDROD TWONTY P	TVO Dollars
ANI	200 Cours		PER SQUARE YARD

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
36.	Allowance for Work Not S	pecified	
	1 Allowance	\$ <u>5,000.00</u> /AL Figures	\$ <u>5,000.00</u> Figures
WRIT	TE UNIT PRICE BID: F	ive Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents	
		PE	ER ALLOWANCE

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed Items 1 through 36 inclusive.	
\$ 307,766,05 (Amount – Figures)	Dollars.
(Amount – Figures)	A //
THREE HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY SIX	DOLLARS
(Amount – Written)	
TIME FOR COMPLETION of this Contract is 60 calendar days.	
Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment will be based on actual quantities.	
C 5. BIDDER agrees that the Work will be substantially complete within <u>60</u> calendar days after the date Contract Time commences to run as provided in paragraph 2.3 of the General Conditions, and correct Time commences to ready for final payment within <u>75</u> calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to	run.
BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to o Work on time.	complete the
C 6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:	
The address of BIDDER indicated below:	
BIDDER NAME FERNANDES CONSTRUCTION THE	
MAILING ADDRESS 25 STONEGATE DRIVE	
MONPOS NJ 0883	
C 7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Cor as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.	
SUBMITTED on OCTOBOR 6 , 20 2	<u>o</u>
DIDDED ENAMONE CONSTRUCTION	The
BIDDER'S SIGNATURE pouch B O Ju	0_
Contact Information Project Manager: 1088 B O N8711	
Project Manager: Joseph B O Notili Authorized Representative Signature: Desch B O Notili	
Business Address: 25 Stategare DRIVE	
Morriso NJ 08831	
Phone Number: 732-266-4816 Fax Number: 732-613-5043	
Mobile Phone: 732 266 4816 Email Address: gm formandes Cons.	TRUCTION

The bidders are herein advised that a budget has been established for this project. If bids received are higher than funds permit, the owner may delete from the project, the work listed as deletion items.

The bidders shall utilize the <u>same unit prices bid for the deletion items as actually bid.</u> If there is an inconsistency between base bid price and deletion price, the Engineer shall utilize the base bid price for any possible determinations.

The owner reserves the right to delete as few or as many items in numerical order that is in his best interest to do

DELETION ITEM 1

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
1-1.	Hot Mix Asphalt Mill 355 Square Yards	\$/SY	\$
WRITE		PEND CENTS PER SQUA	
1-2.	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5	M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	20
	80 Tons	\$ <u>85.</u> /TN Figures	\$ 6800. Figures
WRITE	E UNIT PRICE BID:	SIX thousand Eight Hundres	bollans
4	ND Zono	CENTS PER TON	

DEL-1 Contractor shall delete deletion Item 1, Items 1-1 through 1-2, inclusive.

Total Price for Deletion Items 1-1	through 1-2 8ZZO. FIGURES
WRITE OUT TOTAL PRICE FOR DELETION ITE	MS 1-1 through 1-2: 679ht Mousono
Total Price for Base Bid less Deletion Item 1	\$ 299, 546. 05 FIGURES
WRITE OUT TOTAL PRICE FOR BASE BID LES	S DELETION ITEM 1: TWO HUNDRED NINETY- HUNDRED FOURTY SIX DOLLORS AND
ZERO CENTS	remor really six wearing miso